The Authority has been requested to issue a consent 

determination recording the agreement reached by the parties.  

[2] The parties have agreed: 

(a) The applicant shall pay to the respondent a contribution to the costs of 

the respondent of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00). 

(b) The above sum shall be paid by the applicant to the respondent’s bank 

account within seven days of the date of this determination. 

1
 [2013] NZERA Auckland 313. 

(c) That the exact counterparts of the Agreement on Costs document